Proclamation

By Mayor and Council - Township of North Brunswick

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick, along with the Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Services encourages volunteer efforts and the generosity of community members; and

WHEREAS, the North Brunswick Municipal Alliance Committee conducts outreach projects throughout the year to support others and bring awareness and education of substance use; and

WHEREAS, Linwood School held a Mitten War competition to help collect mittens, gloves hats, and socks for the Municipal Alliance annual clothing drive; and

WHEREAS, From December 18 to February 2 the student government club, the Linwood Student Congress encouraged the 5th and 6th graders to compete against each other to see which could collect the most items; and

WHEREAS, Each homeroom teacher also kept track of the top contributing students throughout the competition; and

WHEREAS, In the end the 6th grade was rewarded for collecting the most items that benefitted the North Brunswick Township Food Bank; and

WHEREAS, One homeroom from each grade was rewarded for collecting the most items, and individual students from the homeroom classes were rewarded for being the top in their class; and

WHEREAS, Overall, 1,107 items were collected and delivered to the North Brunswick Township Food Bank for distribution; and

WHEREAS, the Township applauds the outstanding efforts of Mr. Bryan Sanwaldt and Mrs. Angela Singerline, Linwood 5th Grade Teachers and Linwood Student Congress Co- Advisers, as well as the 2023 -2024 Linwood Student Congress Representatives; 5th graders Kataleva Reyes, Walker Sandler, Jageer Sigh; and 6th graders Nathan Barnard, Emmanuela Kanterakis, Bret Betrow, Sophia Kim, Ian Scott Ollennu, and Joshua Sarbabi.

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, the Mayor and Council of the Township of North Brunswick, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM, distinguished recognition to Linwood School for their concern for the well being of others and making a positive difference in the lives of others.

Francis M. Womack III

Francis Wenas

Mayor

Mary Hutchinson Council President

Lou Ann Benson

Director of Parks, Recreation and Community Services

Lisa Russo, Township Clerk

March 18, 2024